Requested by Representative LIVELY

## PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO A-ENGROSSED HOUSE BILL 3124

- On page 2 of the printed A-engrossed bill, line 5, delete "drug parapher-
- 2 nalia" and insert "controlled substances other than prescription
- 3 medication".
- In line 19, before the period insert "or donated to a corporation described
- 5 in section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code as amended and in effect
- 6 on December 31, 2020".
- 7 In line 29, after "(9)" insert "(a)".
- 8 In line 31, delete "(a)" and insert "(A)".
- In line 33, delete "(b)" and insert "(B)".
- 10 After line 35, insert:
- "(b) If a funeral service is scheduled with less than 72 hours' notice at a
- 12 cemetery at which there is a camping site, or a camping site is established
- 13 at the cemetery less than 72 hours before the scheduled service, the written
- 14 notice required under subsection (3) of this section may be posted at least
- 15 24 hours before removing homeless individuals from the camping site.".

16